Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution



A unit of National Centre for Development of Technical Education

Recognised by WBNC (Code No.-NS417), Affiliated to WBUHS (Code No.-7D073) Approved by INC (Code No.- 321378), Granted to AISHE (Code No.-C66369)

PALPARA MORE, N.H.-34, KRISHNAGAR, NADIA, PIN- 741102. Phone : 9476326477, Email : principal@ghm.org.in, Visit us at : www.ghm.org.in

Ref No. **1139(A)-GHMNUR/JAN(50)-2025**

Date: 25.01.2025

REVISED NOTICE

It is hereby notified to all the students of GNM & B.Sc. Nursing that we are going to conduct "Annual Sports-2025" on 30th January 2025 (Thursday).

This is to inform to all the students of GNM 2022-23 & 2023-24 & 2024-25 & B.Sc. Nursing 2021-22 & 2022-23 & 2023-24 & 2024-25 that classes will be suspended on **30th January 2025** (Thursday) due to "Annual Sports-2025" at the institute premises/Global Knowledge Campus.

Interested students/candidate is asked to enroll their names to SNA Adviser Ms. Sujata Sil and Co-SNA Adviser Ms. Moumita Karmakar on and before 28.01.2025 (Tuesday).

The all students GNM & B.Sc. Nursing are strictly asked to mandatory attend the "Annual Sports-2025" on 30th January 2025 (Thursday) at institute premises/Global Knowledge Campus.

Principal Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution Principal GLOBAL HIRAMONI MEMORIAL NURSING INSTITUTION KRISHNAGAR, NADIA, PIN-741182

Date : 24.01.2025

Ref No: 1139(A)-GHMNUR/JAN(50)-2025

Copy forwarded for necessary information action to:

- 1. Vice-Principal, Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution
- 2. All Class Coordinator & Co-coordinator, GNM & B.Sc. Nursing, Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institutio
- 3. SNA Advisor & Co-SNA Advisor, GNM & B.Sc. Nursing, Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution
- 4. All Faculty Members/ Teaching Staffs, Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution



Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution Principal GLOBAL HIRAMONI MEMORIAL NURSING INSTITUTION KRISHNAGAR, NADIA, PIN-741102

ncipal